

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31032/2008

PATRAM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GRAM PANCHAYAT KATWAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 13/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Prem Malhotra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Despite order dated 9.7.2009 of last chance, neither defect in kalatnama cured by advocate nor counter affidavit has been filed by respondent No.1. Respondents No. 2 to 4 served but no appearance.

List the matter before Hon'ble Court.

(M.K.GUPTA)

Registrar

MV