

L
ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6319 OF 2009

PATRAM Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GRAM PANCHAYAT KATWAR & ORS. Respondent(s)
(Office report on default)

Date: 26/07/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Prem Malhotra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for petitioner seeks dispensation of filing
statement of case. The same is ordered.

Two weeks' time is allowed to the counsel for respondent
No.1 for filing statement of case.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
A.R-cum-P.S.

[Indu Bala Kapur]
Court Master