

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6319/2009

PATRAM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GRAM PANCHAYAT KATWAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-02-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Manoj Swarup, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Neel Mani Pant, Adv.
Mr. Utkarsh, Adv.
Ms. Vidisha Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Prem Malhotra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anurag Tandon, Adv.
Ms. Kshitiz Rao, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Written submissions, if any, be filed within two days.

(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANAND PRAKASH)
BRANCH OFFICER