

ITEM NO.1501

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6319/2009

PATRAM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GRAM PANCHAYAT KATWAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-03-2020 This appeal was called on for judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Prem Malhotra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR

UPON pronouncement the Court made the following
J U D G M E N T

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Deepak Gupta pronounced the Reportable Judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice L. Nageswara Rao and His Lordship.

The appeal is allowed in terms of the signed judgment placed on the file.

Pending applications, if any, shall stand disposed of.

No order as to costs.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR CUM PS

(ANAND PRAKASH)
BRANCH OFFICER

Signed Reportable Judgment is placed on the file.